
WATER AND WASTEWATER COMMISSION
REGULAR MEETING
RECOMMENDATION

July 8, 2009

No. 070809-K

TITLE: PROF SVC AGRMT — AECOM (EARTH TECH)

Motion Motion COMMISSIONER’S VOTE
Seconded

Made By By Consenting Dissenting Abstaining Recusal Absent

Cheryl Scott-Ryan

_____

I I I
Chairperson

Mario Espinoza I 1
Vice Chair

Sarah Baker I I vi I

_____ _____ _____

Karen Friese I I

______ _____ _____ _____ _____

IaIe cra

___________

I

___________

I

___________

“I’..”

___________

Chien Lee

_____

“/

_____I _____

I

_____ _____

Gwendolyn Webb

_____

r i

_____ _____ _____ _____

Vt

SUBJECT:

The Water and Wastewater Commission recommends authorization to negotiate and execute an amendment
to the professional services agreement with AECOM (EARTH TECH), INC., Austin, TX, to provide program
management, reporting and close-out services for the Austin Clean Water Program through the end of
calendar year 2009 in the amount of $260,544, for a total contract amount not to exceed $36,488,316.

V Recommended by the Water and Wastewater Commission

Not Recommended by the Water and Wastewater Commission

______

No Recommendation — Motion Failed - Did not receive 4 affirmative votes _Motion Failed — Lack of a second

Cheryl Scott-Ry,n, Chaiperson Date
Water & Wastewater Commission


